Minnesota State Legislators

Name

KALINA, HAROLD
SEARLE, RODNEY N
NORTON, MARVEL J
DAVIES, JOHN T

DUNN, ROBERT G
HUGHES, JEROME M
RENNEKE, EARL W
KELLY, RANDY C
CHMIELEWSKI, FLORIAN
VOSS, GORDON O
JENSEN, PATRICIA A
VANASEK, ROBERT E
BERNHAGEN, JOHN J
SIMONEAU, WAYNE A
KEEFE, ROSEMARY A
WILLET, GERALD LEROY
JACOBS, JOEL
PURFEERST, CLARENCE M
OLSEN, R W SALLY
ESAU, GILBERT D

RICE, JILLE

BRATAAS, NANCY G
FREDERICK, MELVIN L
ENEBO, STANLEY A

SCHWARZKOPF, LYALL ARTHUR

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)

Top 25 Pensions

Monthly Pension Annual Pension

$6,611
$6,319
$5,899
$5,866
$5,472
$5,464
$5,455
$5,172
$4,739
$4,684
$4,646
$4,644
$4,615
$4,591
$4,490
$4,424
$4,424
$4,277
$4,174
$4,171
$4,162
$4,154
$4,088
$3,941
$3,891

Assumes current pension is beginning pension
Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590
Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded
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$79,331
$75,823
$70,782
$70,393
$65,670
$65,564
$65,460
$62,069
$56,866
$56,213
$55,746
$55,733
$55,378
$55,092
$53,877
$53,093
$53,082
$51,321
$50,088
$50,056
$49,947
$49,845
$49,050
$47,293
$46,690

*Est. Lifetime Payout

4

$3,077,260
$2,941,168
$2,745,648
$2,730,552
$2,547,325
$2,543,229
$2,539,207
$2,407,644
$2,205,835
$2,180,490
$2,162,406
$2,161,880
$2,148,102
$2,137,000
$2,089,870
$2,059,460
$2,059,065
$1,990,728
$1,942,904
$1,941,657
$1,937,439
$1,933,478
$1,902,668
$1,834,489
$1,811,094



