## Minnesota State Legislators Top 25 Pensions

Name	<b>Monthly Pension</b>	<b>Annual Pension</b>	*Est. Lifetime Payout
KALINA, HAROLD	\$6,611	\$79,331	\$3,077,260
SEARLE, RODNEY N	\$6,319	\$75,823	\$2,941,168
NORTON, MARVEL J	\$5,899	\$70,782	\$2,745,648
DAVIES, JOHN T	\$5,866	\$70,393	\$2,730,552
DUNN, ROBERT G	\$5,472	\$65,670	\$2,547,325
HUGHES, JEROME M	\$5,464	\$65,564	\$2,543,229
RENNEKE, EARL W	\$5,455	\$65,460	\$2,539,207
KELLY, RANDY C	\$5,172	\$62,069	\$2,407,644
CHMIELEWSKI, FLORIAN	\$4,739	\$56,866	\$2,205,835
VOSS, GORDON O	\$4,684	\$56,213	\$2,180,490
JENSEN, PATRICIA A	\$4,646	\$55,746	\$2,162,406
VANASEK, ROBERT E	\$4,644	\$55,733	\$2,161,880
BERNHAGEN, JOHN J	\$4,615	\$55,378	\$2,148,102
SIMONEAU, WAYNE A	\$4,591	\$55,092	\$2,137,000
KEEFE, ROSEMARY A	\$4,490	\$53,877	\$2,089,870
WILLET, GERALD LEROY	\$4,424	\$53,093	\$2,059,460
JACOBS, JOEL	\$4,424	\$53,082	\$2,059,065
PURFEERST, CLARENCE M	\$4,277	\$51,321	\$1,990,728
OLSEN, R W SALLY	\$4,174	\$50,088	\$1,942,904
ESAU, GILBERT D	\$4,171	\$50,056	\$1,941,657
RICE, JILL E	\$4,162	\$49,947	\$1,937,439
BRATAAS, NANCY G	\$4,154	\$49,845	\$1,933,478
FREDERICK, MELVIN L	\$4,088	\$49,050	\$1,902,668
ENEBO, STANLEY A	\$3,941	\$47,293	\$1,834,489
SCHWARZKOPF, LYALL ARTHUR	\$3,891	\$46,690	\$1,811,094

Assumes retirement age at 56 with 34 years of service (rule of 90)

Assumes current pension is beginning pension

Assumes 29 year life expectancy from IRS Form 590

Assumes average of 2% COLA per year, compounded

